
County	Contacts Tuesday, March 03, 2015

1:51:24 PM

County Contact Address City, State Zip Phone Fax EmailContact Title

Kansas Association of Counties Mr. Norm Bowers, P.E. 300 SW 8th Ave, 3rd Floor Topeka, Kansas 66603 785‐272‐2585 785‐272‐3585 bowers@kansascounties.orgLocal Road Engineer ‐ KAC

Allen Mr. William King 1 North Washington Iola, Kansas 66749 620‐365‐1422 620‐365‐1446 pwdir@allencounty.orgDirector of Public Works

Anderson Mr Lester Welsh 409 South Oak Street Garnett, Kansas 66032 785‐448‐3724 785‐448‐3738 mmiller@andersoncountyks.orgRoad Supervisor

Atchison Mr. Matt Dorssom 613 S. 22nd Street Atchison, Kansas 66002 913‐367‐1372 913‐367‐8243 mdorssom@atcoks.orgRoad & Bridge Superintendent

Barber Mr. Jerry Strong 1027 N.E. Isabel Road Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104 620‐886‐3213 620‐886‐3888 bacohy@sctelcom.netPublic Works Director

Barton Mr. Clark Rusco, P.E. 1400 Main Street, Rm. 108 Great Bend, Kansas 67530 620‐793‐1808 620‐793‐1807 crusco@bartoncounty.orgCounty Engineer

Bourbon Mr. Jim Harris 210 S. National Fort Scott, Kansas 66701 620‐223‐3800 ext. 813 620‐223‐5402 jharris@bourboncountyks.orgPublic Works Director

Brown Ms. Debbie Parker 601 Oregon Street,  Suite 202 Hiawatha, Kansas 66434‐2283 785‐742‐2581 785‐742‐7705 dparker@brcoks.orgCounty Clerk

Butler Mr. Darryl Lutz, P.E. 121 S. Gordy Street,  Suite 200 El Dorado, Kansas 67042‐2947 316‐322‐4101 316‐322‐5165 dlutz@bucoks.comCounty Engineer

Chase Mr. Paul Jones 220 1/2 Broadway, P.O. Box 529 Cottonwood Falls, Kansas 66845 620‐273‐6386 620‐273‐6617 croadbridge@yahoo.comRoad Supervisor

Chautauqua Mr. Joel Haden 215 North Chautauqua Sedan, Kansas 67361 620‐725‐5861 620‐725‐5847 cqrb2000@yahoo.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Cherokee Mr. Leonard Vanatta 110 West Maple Street Columbus, Kansas 66725 620‐429‐2102 620‐429‐1591 tammie.commissioner@cherokeecounty‐ks.govProject Manager

Cheyenne Mr. Dave Flemming 212 E. Washington, P.O. Box 607 St. Francis, Kansas 67756‐0607 785‐332‐8840 785‐332‐8825 cnroad@hotmail.comRoad Supervisor

Clark Mr. Kenny  Allison 920 Highland, P.O. Box 158 Ashland, Kansas 67831 620‐635‐2832 620‐635‐2992 cacordbr@ucom.netRoad Supervisor

Clay Mr. Ronnie Tremblay 712 5th Street, P.O. Box 628 Clay Center, Kansas 67432 785‐632‐3456 785‐632‐5755 cyhwy@claycountykansas.org Highway Administrator

Cloud Mr.  Andy Asch 321 Greeley Street, P.O. Box 627 Concordia, Kansas 66901 785‐243‐4396 785‐243‐5011 aasch@nckcn.com Highway Administrator

Coffey Mr.  Wayne Blackbourn, P.E. 1510 South Sixth Street Burlington, Kansas 66839 620‐364‐2441 620‐364‐8271 wblackbourn@coffeycountyks.orgCounty Engineer

Comanche Mr. Dennis Hernandez 201 S. New York , P.O. Box 685 Coldwater, Kansas 67029 620‐582‐2933 620‐582‐2426 comanchehwydept@gmaxx.usRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Cowley Mr. David Lawson, P.E. 311E. 9th Avenue, P.O. Box 464 Winfield, Kansas 67156‐0464 620‐221‐5425 620‐221‐5496 dlawson@cowleycounty.orgPublic Works Superintendent

Crawford Ms. Liz Hart 111 E. Forest,  2nd Floor Courthouse Girard, Kansas 66743 620‐724‐8215 620‐724‐6841 lizh@ckt.netOffice Manager

Decatur Mr. Tim Stallman 120 East Hall Oberlin, Kansas 67749 785‐475‐8111 785‐475‐8150 decaturrb@ruraltel.netRoad Supervisor

Dickinson Mr. Martin Tannahill 408 S.E. 2nd Street Abilene, Kansas 67410 785‐263‐3093 785‐263‐3594 mtannahill@dkcoks.orgRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Doniphan Ms. Martha Wiedmer 120 E. Chestnut, P.O. Box 146 Troy, Kansas 66087 785‐985‐3535 785‐985‐3723 doncoengineer@hotmail.comSecretary Road & Bridge

Douglas Mr. Keith Browning, P.E. 1242 Massachusetts Lawrence, Kansas 66044 785‐832‐5293 785‐841‐0943 browning@douglas‐county.comDirector of Public Works/County Engineer

Edwards Mr. Richard Neilson 730 W. 6th Street Kinsley, Kansas 67547 620‐659‐2188 620‐659‐3015 rneilson@edwards.kscoxmail.comPublic Works Director

Elk Mr. Earnie Lackey 127 N. Pine , P.O. Box 327 Howard, Kansas 67349 620‐374‐2580 620‐374‐2771 publicworks@elkcountyks.orgPublic Works Administrator

Ellis Mr. Mike Graf P.O. Box 691 Hays, Kansas 67601‐0691 785‐628‐9455 785‐628‐9457 ecpw@ellisco.netPublic Works Administrator

Ellsworth Mr. Rick Nondorf 408 W. 15th Street Ellsworth, Kansas 67439‐1623 785‐472‐4182 785‐472‐4862 hwydept@att.netRoad Superintendent

Finney Mr. John Ellermann, P.E. 101 W. Maple Street Garden City, Kansas 67846‐6422 620‐272‐3564 620‐272‐3567 jellermann@finneycounty.orgCounty Engineer

Ford Mr. Ed Elam 100 Gunsmoke Dodge City, Kansas 67801 620‐227‐4670 620‐227‐4717 eelam@fordcounty.netCounty Administrator

Franklin Mr. Jim Haag 1428 S Main, Suite 5 Ottawa, Kansas 66067 785‐229‐3550 785‐229‐3504 jhaag@mail.franklincoks.orgPublic Works Director

Geary Mr. Dennis Cox 310 E. 8th Street Junction City, Kansas 66441 785‐238‐3612 785‐238‐2334 dennis.cox@gearycounty.orgPublic Works Administrator

Gove Mr. Dave Mendenhall 502 Broad Street, P.O. Box 156 Gove, Kansas 67736‐0156 785‐938‐4450 785‐938‐4452 gcrd@ruraltel.netRoad Supervisor

Graham Mr. Gary Hyde West Highway 24, P.O. Box 218 Hill City, Kansas 67642 785‐421‐2651 785‐421‐2373 grcohwy@ruraltel.netRoad Superintendent

Grant Mr. Randy McCauley P.O. Box 506 Ulysses, Kansas 67880‐0506 620‐356‐4837 620‐353‐1999 rdm@pld.comPublic Works Administrator

Gray Mr. Sean Wendel, P.E. N. Highway 23, P.O. Box 688 Cimarron, Kansas 67835 620‐855‐7701 620‐855‐7704 swendel@grayco.orgPublic Works Administrator

Greeley Mr. Brock Sloan, P.E. P.O. Box 277 Tribune, Kansas 67879 620‐376‐4278 620‐376‐2447 cityshop@wbsnet.orgCounty Engineer

Greenwood Mr. Roger Lowe 510 S. Jefferson Eureka, Kansas 67045 620‐583‐8111 620‐583‐8113 gwrbsup@kitusa.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor
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Hamilton Mr. Mike Buxton 219 N. Main, P.O. Box 1167 Syracuse, Kansas 67878 620‐384‐5135 620‐384‐5853 hmroad@wbsnet.orgRoad Superintendent

Harper Mr. John McClure 103 W. Steadman Street Anthony, Kansas 67003 620‐842‐5240 620‐842‐3455 jmcclure@harpercountyks.govField Operation Supervisor

Harvey Mr. Jim Meier County Courthouse, P.O. Box 687 Newton, Kansas 67114‐0687 316‐284‐6834  or 316‐
284‐6806

316‐284‐6856 jmeier@harveycounty.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Haskell Mr. Bill Miller Haskell County Courthouse, P.O. Box "G" Sublette, Kansas 67877 620‐675‐2234 620‐675‐2897 hsco@pld.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Hodgeman Mr. Mike Burke 28561 S.E. L Road Jetmore, Kansas 67854 620‐357‐8346 620‐357‐8819 hgcoem@yahoo.comRoad Supervisor

Jackson Ms. Twila White 400 New York, Box 1420,Rm 106 Holton, Kansas 66436 785‐364‐3519 785‐364‐4204 jcrb@jacoks.comAdmin. Asst.

Jefferson Mr. Bill Noll P.O. Box 322 Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066 785‐863‐2211 785‐863‐3026 bnoll@jfcountyks.comPublic Works Director

Jewell Mr. Joel Elkins 1620 Perace Mankato, Kansas 66956‐9304 785‐378‐4050 785‐378‐4051 jewellcorb@live.comGeneral Superintendent

Johnson Mr. Brian Pietig 1800 W 56 Highway Olathe, Kansas 66061 913‐715‐8334 913‐715‐2453 brian.pietig@jocogov.orgCounty Engineer

Kearny Mr. Gary Gilbert 702 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 129 Lakin, Kansas 67860‐0129 620‐355‐6571 620‐355‐7026 kcrb@pld.comPublic Works Director

Kingman Mr. Charles Arensdorf 823 Avenue A East, P.O. Box 474 Kingman, Kansas 67068 620‐532‐3771 620‐532‐5311 kcpw@kingmancoks.comDirector of Public Works

Kiowa Mr. Jay Schmidt 1002 S. Grove Greensburg, Kansas 67054 620‐723‐2531 jay.schmidt@kiowacountyks.orgInterim Road & Bridge Superintendent

Labette Ms. Sandy Krider 901 S. Huston , P.O. Box 301 Altamont, Kansas 67330 620‐784‐5391 620‐784‐2393 skrider@labettecounty.comRoad Supervisor

Lane Mr. Michael Martindale 755 N. 7th Street  Fairground Circle, P.O. Box 806 Dighton, Kansas 67839 620‐397‐5391 620‐397‐2630 lcrd@st‐tel.netPublic Works Director

Leavenworth Mr. Mike Spickelmier 300 Walnut,  Suite 7 Leavenworth, Kansas 66048‐2765 913‐684‐0470 ext. 22 913‐684‐0436 mspickelmier@leavenworthcounty.orgCounty Engineer

Lincoln Mr. Michael O'Hare 203 E. Spring Street Lincoln, Kansas 67455 785‐524‐4656 785‐524‐3516 lchighway@lincolncoks.orgAssistant Road Supervisor

Linn Mr. Larry Robinson 306 Main Street, P.O. Box 350 Mound City, Kansas 66056‐0350 913‐795‐2422 913‐795‐2016 ler913@embarqmail.comTraffic Safety Coordinator

Logan Mr. Maynard Nichols 2512 County Road 230, P.O. Box 35 Winona, Kansas 67764‐0035 785‐846‐7693 785‐846‐7724 roaddept@st‐tel.netRoad Supervisor

Lyon Mr. Warren Woods, P.E. 500 South Prairie Street Emporia, Kansas 66801‐9478 620‐340‐8220 620‐340‐8230 cwoods@lyoncounty.orgCounty Engineer

Marion Mr. Randy Crawford 200 S. Third Street,  Suite 5 Marion, Kansas 66861 620‐382‐3761 620‐382‐3763 road@marioncoks.netSuperintendent

Marshall Mr. Michael Craig 1201 Broadway Room B1 Marysville, Kansas 66508 785‐562‐5349 785‐562‐4097 mscopwdept@bluevalley.netPublic Works Administrator

McPherson Mr. Tom  Kramer 1115 W. Avenue A McPherson, Kansas 67460‐5241 620‐241‐0466 620‐241‐3594 tomk@macpw.orgPublic Works Director

Meade Mr. Randy  Blehm 200 N. Fowler, P.O. Box 604 Meade, Kansas 67864 620‐873‐8720 620‐873‐8724 randy@meadeco.orgPublic Works Director

Miami Mr. JR MCMahon, P.E. 201 S. Pearl,  Suite 201 Paola, Kansas 66071‐1777 913‐294‐9533 913‐294‐9545 jmcmahon@miamicountyks.orgDirector of Road & Bridge

Mitchell Mr. Larry Emerson 115 N. Hersey, P.O. Box 8 Beloit, Kansas 67420 785‐738‐2630 785‐738‐2994 mchighway@nckcn.comPublic Works Director

Montgomery Mr. Robert Bever 217 E. Myrtle, P.O. Box 663 Independence, Kansas 67301 620‐330‐1170 620‐330‐1177 rbever@mgcountyks.orgPublic Works Coordinator

Morris Mr. Jeff Blosser 501 W. Main Council Grove, Kansas 66846 620‐767‐6116 620‐767‐6861 mrcoroad@tctelco.netRoad Supervisor

Morton Mr. Charley McKinley Route 1,  Box 60 Elkhart, Kansas 67950 620‐697‐2592 620‐697‐2769 cmckinley@elkhart.comSupervisor

Nemaha Mr. Dennis Ronnebaum 710 Pioneer Street Seneca, Kansas 66538 785‐336‐2168 785‐336‐2827 nemaha_hwydept@yahoo.comSupervisor

Neosho Mr. Kent Ford 111 S. Butler Street Erie, Kansas 66733 620‐244‐3855 620‐244‐3001 ncrb2318@gmail.comRoad & Bridge Director

Ness Mr. Ron Johnson 12330 US Highway 283 Ness City, Kansas 67560 785‐798‐3350 785‐798‐4850 nessroad1@hotmail.comRoad Supervisor

Norton Ms. Sandy Smith 15590 Washington Road Norton, Kansas 67654‐9522 785‐877‐5740 785‐877‐5741 nortonrd@ruraltel.netInterim Road Supervisor

Osage Mr. Glen Tyson 128  W. 15th Street, P.O. Box 264 Lyndon, Kansas 66451 785‐828‐4416 785‐828‐3432 glentyson1952@gmail.comRoad Supervisor

Osborne Mr. Larry Patee 435 East Main, 0 Osborne, Kansas 67473 785‐346‐2153 785‐346‐2154 osbcohwy@ruraltel.netRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Ottawa Mr. John Copple 307 N. Concord, P.O. Box 224 Minneapolis, Kansas 67467‐0224 785‐392‐3016 785‐392‐3605 otcoeng@nckcn.comHighway Administrator

Pawnee Mr. Kurt Demel 615 E. 10th Larned, Kansas 67550 620‐285‐6141 620‐285‐2910 pawneecountyhighway@yahoo.com Highway Administrator

Phillips Mr. Rick Capps 195 W. Maple Phillipsburg, Kansas 67661 785‐543‐6865 785‐543‐6866 ploffice@ruraltel.netRoad Supervisor

Pottawatomie Mr. Leu Lowrey, P.E. 612 E. Campbell Street Westmoreland, Kansas 66549 785‐457‐3631 785‐457‐3422 llowrey@pottcounty.orgDirector of Public Works

Pratt Mr. Randy Phillippi P.O. Box 302 Pratt, Kansas 67124 620‐672‐4120 620‐672‐4121 rphillippi@prattcounty.orgRoad Supervisor
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Rawlins Mr. Mark Loop 12303 Highway 25 Atwood, Kansas 67730 785‐626‐3726 785‐626‐3425 rchd2@ruraltel.netRoad Supervisor

Reno Mr. Dave McComb 600 Scott Boulevard South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505‐8714 620‐694‐2976 620‐663‐8207 david.mccomb@renogov.orgPublic Works Director

Republic Mr.  Justin Novak 702 K Street Belleville, Kansas 66935‐1520 785‐527‐1214 785‐527‐5335 rpcohwy@nckcn.comInterim Highway Administrator

Rice Mr. Dennis Wray 718 W. 5th Street Lyons, Kansas 67554‐1727 620‐257‐2231 620‐257‐3922 dwray@ricecocthse.comPublic Works Administrator

Riley Mr. Leon Hobson, P.E. 110 Courthouse Plaza Manhattan, Kansas 66502‐0112 785‐537‐6330 785‐537‐6331 lhobson@rileycountyks.govCounty Engineer

Rooks Mr. Rich Bouchey 303 South Walnut Stockton, Kansas 67669‐2150 785‐425‐6521 785‐425‐7078 rocordbr@ruraltel.netRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Rush Mr. Duane Legleiter 802 West 1st Street, P.O. Box 250 La Crosse, Kansas 67548 785‐222‐3218 785‐222‐3431 tiny@gbta.netRoad Supervisor

Russell Mr. Larry Height 4288 US Hwy. 40 Russell, Kansas 67665‐9019 785‐483‐4032 785‐483‐4852 cohwy@russellks.netInterim Road & Bridge Superintendent

Saline Mr. Neil Cable, P.E. 3424 Airport Road Salina, Kansas 67401 785‐826‐6527 785‐826‐6529 neil.cable@saline.orgCounty Engineer

Scott Mr. Rich Cramer 481 E. Road 160 Scott City, Kansas 67871 620‐872‐2202 620‐872‐5229 scoks@wbsnet.orgRoad Supervisor

Sedgwick Mr. David Spears, P.E. 1144 South Seneca Wichita, Kansas 67213 3166601777 316‐660‐3190 dspears@sedgwick.govDirector of Public Works

Seward Mr. Tony Herrman 1703 W. 8th Street Liberal, Kansas 67901 620‐626‐3347 620‐626‐3248 therrman@sewardcountyks.orgRoad & Bridge Superintendent

Shawnee Mr. Tom Flanagan, P.E. 1515 N.W. Saline Street,  Suite 200 Topeka, Kansas 66618‐2844 785‐233‐7702 785‐291‐4920 tom.flanagan@snco.usDeputy Director of Public Works

Sheridan Ms. Paulette Feldt RR 2, Box 139A Hoxie, Kansas 67740 785‐675‐3621 785‐675‐2373 scrb@ruraltel.netOffice Manager

Sherman Ms. Kim Blackhart 1004 W. 8th Street Goodland, Kansas 67735 785‐890‐4865 785‐890‐4869 shcopw@hotmail.comOffice Manager/County Public Director

Smith Mr. Mitchell Fritz 218 South Grant, Suite 2 Smith Center, Kansas 66967 785‐282‐5150 785‐282‐6257 smcopworks@ruraltel.netRoad Supervisor

Stafford Mr. Phillip Nusser 209 N. Broadway St. Johns, Kansas 67576 620‐549‐3597 620‐549‐3499 coshop@gbta.netRoad Supervisor

Stanton Mr. Paul Case 113 N. Frontage Road, P.O. Box 777 Johnson, Kansas 67855 620‐492‐2246 620‐492‐2185 scrd@pld.comRoad Supervisor

Stevens Mr. Tony Martin 510 W. 6th, P.O. Box 668 Hugoton, Kansas 67951 620‐544‐8782 620‐544‐2946 rbridge1@pld.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Sumner Mr. Melvin Matlock 1233 South C Street Wellington, Kansas 67152 620‐326‐2253 620‐326‐7844 mmatlock@co.sumner.ks.usRoad & Bridge Director

Thomas Mr. Clair Schrock 300 North Court Colby, Kansas 67701‐2439 785‐460‐4562 785‐460‐4512 tchd@st‐tel.netRoad Supervisor

Trego Mr. Dale Pfannenstiel 120 S. Main WaKeeney, Kansas 67672 785‐743‐6441 785‐743‐6665 drp80@yahoo.comPublic Works Director

Wabaunsee Mr. Leslie Schrader 215 Kansas, P.O. Box 278 Alma, Kansas '66401 785‐765‐3432 785‐765‐3401 wabcorb@embarqmail.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Wallace Mr. Steve Pilger 508 N. Palmer, P.O. Box 70 Sharon Springs, Kansas 67758 785‐852‐4238 785‐852‐4783 wa_county_clerk@wan.kdor.state.ks.usRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Washington Mr.  Jim Linlayson 1561 Rainbow Road, P.O. Box 277 Washington, Kansas 66968 785‐325‐2318 785‐325‐2383 slpilger@yahoo.comInterim Public Works Administrator

Wichita Mr. Herb Peters 501 E. Broadway, P.O. Box 1566 Leoti, Kansas 67861 620‐375‐2814 620‐375‐2841 wcrd@wbsnet.orgRoad Supervisor

Wilson Mr. Josh Anderson 10990 Harper Road Fredonia, Kansas 66736 620‐378‐3232 620‐378‐3260 wlcorb@twinmounds.comRoad & Bridge Supervisor

Woodson Mr. Dane Onnen 105 W. Rutledge, Courthouse Room 106 Yates Center, Kansas 66783 620‐625‐8625 620‐625‐2949 roadnbridge@woodsoncounty.netRoad Supervisor

Wyandotte Mr. Bill Heatherman, P.E. 701 N. 7th Street, Suite 712 Kansas City, Kansas 66101 913‐573‐5416 913‐573‐5727 bheatherman@wycokck.orgCounty Engineer
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